1	PCR-72-16
2	
3	THE CITY OF WARWICK
4	STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
5	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
6	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
7 8	NO DATE
o 9	
10	APPROVEDMAYOR
11	
12	
13	RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE WARWICK SEWER AUTHORITY TO
14	INSTITUTE A LAW SUIT AGAINST ALL PARTIES RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
15	DEFICIENT ENGINEERING ON THE SEWER AUTHORITY LEVY
16	
17	Resolved that,
18	
19	WHEREAS, the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of Warwick are
20	matters of paramount importance to the City Council; and
21	
22	WHEREAS, the Warwick Sewer Authority had a levy constructed at the Sewer Authority
23 24	plant; and
24 25	WHEREAS, the levy failed from what is believed to be negligent engineering of the levy; and
25 26	which the new y function what is believed to be negligent engineering of the levy, and
27	WHEREAS, the City Council desires that the Warwick Sewer Authority pursue lawsuits
28	against all parties responsible for the deficient engineering work that led to the failure of the levy at
29	the Sewer Authority plant.
30	
31	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the City Council hereby requests that the Warwick
32	Sewer Authority pursue lawsuits against all parties responsible for the deficient engineering work
33	that led to the failure of the levy at the Sewer Authority plant.
34	
35	The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the members of the
36	Warwick Sewer Authority.
37	This Desclution shall take offect when persons
38 20	This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.
39 40	
40 41	
42	SPONSORED BY: COUNCILMAN LADOUCEUR
43	
44	COMMITTEE: INTERGOVERMENTAL